Term dates 2025-2026
Monday 1st September 2025 – INSET DAY
Tuesday 2nd September 2025 – CHILDREN RETURN
Friday 17th October 2025 – Friday 31st October 2025 – HALF TERM 
Monday 3rd November 2025 – CHILDREN RETURN
Friday 19th December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 – HALF TERM
Friday 19th December 2025 – Nursery closed for session - CHRISTMAS PARTY ONLY (9:30am-noon)
Monday 5th January 2026 – INSET DAY
Tuesday 7th January 2026 – CHILDREN RETURN
Monday 16th February 2026 – Friday 20th February 2026 – HALF TERM
Monday 23rd February 2026 – CHILDREN RETURN
Friday 27th March 2026 – Friday 10th April 2026 – HALF TERM
Friday 27th March 2026 – Nursery closed for session – EASTER PARTY ONLY (9:30am-noon)
Monday 13th April 2026 – INSET DAY
[bookmark: _GoBack]Tuesday 14th April 2026 – CHILDREN RETURN
Monday 4th May 2026 – BANK HOLIDAY
Monday 25th May 2026 – Friday 29th May 2026 – HALF TERM
Monday 1st June 2026 – CHILDREN RETURN
Thursday 9th July 2026 – NURSERY CLOSED FOR PARENTS MEETING
Friday 17th July 2026 – END OF YEAR – NURSERY CLOSED – GRADUATION PARTY (9:30am-noon)
Monday 20th July 2026 – INSET DAY

